



Addendum to the Contract

Relative to a Project with several beneficiaries under the Erasmus- program. Grant Agreement Number **2019-1-ES01-KA202-065993**, signed between SEPIE and the Coordinator.

KA2 Cooperation for Innovation and the Exchange of Good Practices

KA202 – Strategic Partnerships for Vocational Education and Training

Main Objective of the Project	Exchange of Good Practices
Project Title	From Combustion Engine Vehicle to Electric
	Vehicle
Project Acronym	CEV2EV
National Agency of the	ES01 Servicio Español para la
Application Organization	Internacionalización de la Educación (SEPIE)
Applicant Organization	INS Mare de Déu de la Mercè





Consorci d'Educació de Barcelona Generalitat de Catalunya Ajuntament de Barcelona





The present contract (hereinafter "the Contract") is concluded between the following parties:

Form one part,

Institution Legal Name	INS Mare de Déu de la Mercè
Address	Carrer Motors, 122-130
Postal Code	08040
City	Barcelona
Country	Spain

INS Mare de Déu de la Mercè, hereinafter referred to as "the Coordinator" of the above-mentioned project, represented for the purposes of signature of this Contract by Mrs. M^a Lourdes Gonzalez Campos, Principal,

And

On the other part,

Institution Legal Name	Tampereen Kaupunki, Tampere Vocational College, TREDU
Address	Aleksis Kivenkatu 14-16
Postal Code	33101
City	Tampere
Country	Finland

Tampereen Kaupunki, Tampere Vocational College, TREDU, hereinafter referred to as "the Partner", represented for the purposes of signature of this Contract by Mrs Tuula Hoivala, Director of Development.





Consorci d'Educació de Barcelona Generalitat de Catalunya Ajuntament de Barcelona





The above-mentioned parts have agreed as follows:

Amendments to the CONTRACT

- 1.1 The project has duration of 40 months. It starts on 01/09/2019 and ends on 31/12/2022.
- 1.2 The maximum Erasmus- grant for the Partner for the period covered by this Contract shall be 30.428,00 EUR.
- 1.3 The second pre-financing: 13.012.00 EUR.

Final payment: 6.289,00 EUR, upon completion of agreed tasks and outputs in the work program, submission of the Final Report within 60 calendar days after the project completion date, and after the SEPIE releases the final payment to the Coordinator

SIGNATURES	
For the Coordinator	For the Partner
Principal	Director of Development.
Mª Lourdes González Campos	Tuula Hoivala

Barcelona, 19/12/2022.

38084132L MARIA Firmado digitalmente por LOURDES GONZÁLEZ (R: +01'00'Q5855372H) 🥢

38084132L MARIA LOURDES GONZÁLEZ (R: Q5855372H) Fecha: 2022.12.19 18:24:24

Done in two copies in English

Tampere, 19/12/2022.





Consorci d'Educació de Barcelona Generalitat de Catalunya Ajuntament de Barcelona